

**Spl 90 of 2024**  
**Reg No. 90 / 2024**

Order No. 09  
Dated 10.12.25

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused and supply of copy.

Copy not served.

Both the accused persons are absent.

Surety is directed to produce both the accused on the next date positively.

Inform surety.

Ld. Spl. PP is directed to make necessary arrangement for the supply of accused copy at the earliest.

The court could not function due to cease work observed by the Local Bar Association, Darjeeling, abstained themselves from attending Court proceeding.

Regular P.O. is transferred.

Ld. ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Darjeeling is in-charge.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix **03.03.26** for appearance of the accused and supply of copy.

Judge, Special Court  
Under Electricity Act at Darjeeling (I/C)